

GAHC040005632026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/27/2026

Obang Gao

Son of Shri Tapon Gao, permanent resident of Molom Village, PO and PS Rumgong, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Gumin Nagar near Elam Industry, PO and PS Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Indira Pertin Taggu

Wife of Late Tajom Taggu, resident of Jarkong Village, PO and PS Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Vijay Jamoh, Abanso Gamre, Bakar Dulom

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 24.04.2026

Heard Mr. V. Jamoh, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This civil revision petition is directed against the order dated 09.04.2026 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Pasighat in Execution Petition No.01/2026 whereby, the civil warrant of arrest against

the petitioner has been issued.

Issue notice returnable by 4(four) weeks.

Petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by Speed Post with A/D as well as by usual process within 2(two) working days.

Having considered that the petitioner is ready to pay the decretal amount, till the returnable date, the order 09.04.2026 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Pasighat, shall not be given effect to, subject to payment of the decretal amount.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant