

GAHC040005632026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/27/2026

Obang Gao

Son of Shri Tapon Gao, permanent resident of Molom Village, PO and PS Rumgong, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Gumin Nagar near Elam Industry, PO and PS Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Indira Pertin Taggu

Wife of Late Tajom Taggu, resident of Jarkong Village, PO and PS Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Vijay Jamoh, Abanso Gamre, Bakar Dulom

Advocate for the Respondent : Okom Tamuk, Kirmani Lollen, Pondit Ronya, Taba Tokur, Khoda Apa, Gamken Bam

-BEFORE-
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
ORDER

21.07.2026

Heard Mr. A. Gamre, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. G. Bam, learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent.

2. Mr. Gamre, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs.500,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Only)

in favor of the petitioner on 18.07.2026 being part repayment of the decretal amount and submits that the rest of the amount shall be deposited within 2 (two) weeks from today and therefore, he prays that some time may be granted so as to enable the petitioner to deposit the remaining decretal amount.

3. Mr. Bam, learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has no instruction regarding receipt of such deposit being made by the petitioner. Therefore, he also prays for some time to obtain necessary instruction in this regard.

4. In view of the above and as prayed for, further 2 (two) weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to pay the entire decretal amount to the respondent.

5. As prayed for, list this matter again on 03.08.2026.

Interim order, if any, shall remain extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE