

GAHC040005632026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/27/2026

Obang Gao

Son of Shri Tapon Gao, permanent resident of Molom Village, PO and PS Rumgong, Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh and presently residing at Gumin Nagar near Elam Industry, PO and PS Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Indira Pertin Taggu

Wife of Late Tajom Taggu, resident of Jarkong Village, PO and PS Pasighat, East Siang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Vijay Jamoh, Abanso Gamre, Bakar Dulom

Advocate for the Respondent : Okom Tamuk, Kirmani Lollen, Pondit Ronya, Taba Tokur, Khoda Apa, Gamken Bam

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
ORDER**

20.08.2026

Heard Mr. V. Jamoh, learned counsel for the petitioner.

However, none appeared on behalf of the respondent.

The scanned copy of the Trial Court Record, as called for, has already been received.

In view of the above, let the matter be listed for admission after **2 (two) weeks.**

JUDGE

Sabnam Meo (SPA)